RESOLUTION NO. 25-R-32

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE ASPHALT REPAIR AND SEAL COAT
PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Tinley Park-Park District is located in Cook & Will Counties of
[llinois, and

WHEREAS, bids were opened on June 10, 2025, Asphalt Paving Project —
Centennial Park Project, and

WHEREAS, invitations were sent to eight companies and four companies
submitting bids; and

WHEREAS, work will consist of asphalt repairs to correct a section of pathway at
Centennial Park near 167" removing existing asphalt, reinforcing the base, and replacing
asphalt and additional and necessary work at Centennial and McCarthy pathway areas,
and

WHEREAS, staff recommends M&J Asphalt Paving Inc. for Asphalt Paving
Project including Alternates 1 and 2 for $75,385.00, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of the Tinley Park-Park District finds
that it is in the best interest of the District to approve the Asphalt Paving Project to M&J
Asphalt Paving Inc. including Alternates 1 and 2 for $75,385.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the TINLEY
PARK-PARK DISTRICT as follows:

SECTION 1: The Preambles hereto are hereby made a part of, and an operative provision
of, this Resolution as if fully restate herein.

SECTION 2: The Request attached hereto as Exhibit 1, and made a part hereof, is hereby
approved.

SECTION 3: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect on the date approved
and passed by the Board of Commissioners of the TINLEY PARK-PARK DISTRICT.

Approved and passed this | 8 +h day of ¢ iu,ﬂe 2025.

AYES: 5
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NAYS: Q(J
¢

ABSENT: S
ABSTAIN: 0(1
L
TINLEY PARK-PARK DISTRICT
e D
b A am )
Lisa O’'Donovan
President, Board of Park Commissioners
Attest:
AShky Rubino

Secretary, Board of Park Commissioners
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EXHIBIT 1 RESOLUTION NO. 25-R-

Bid Sheet
June 10, 2025

PROJECT NAME: 2025 Asphalt Pav[nE Project - Centennial Park Project

TPPD--25-APPC / Quest #9710359

[smDERS

JBASE BID

HHmEG O™

Bemneanp

e

& - o—
- -

Supply and Install
additional Ca 6
Stone per ton (f

needed)

Supply and Install
additional 3"
paving per FTSQ
(if needed)

[Matthew Paving
5505 W. 109th Street
Oak Lawn, IL
matthe ingine
708-907-5784

ol.com

no bid

South Holland, IL 60473
kara maseal.com
708-333-8838

no bid

ConstructConnect
Markham, IL 60428

no bid

Maneval Construction
28090 W Concrete Dr.,
Ingleside, IL 60041

847-548-2244

$90,742.67

$31,500.00

$45.00

$4.10

M&J Asphalt Paving Inc
3124 South 60th Ct.
Cicero, IL 60804
708-427-5618

$48,150.00

$26,865.00

35.00

$4.50

$350.00

McGill Construction
21227 S 80th Ave
Frankfort, IL 60423
708-829-5488

$64,050.00

$23,200.00

35.00

$4.00

[Troquois Paving Corp

§815-432-5211

no bid

|Pavement Systems Inc.

708-396-8888

no bid
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