RESOLUTION NO. 25-R-32

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE ASPHALT REPAIR AND SEAL COAT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Tinley Park-Park District is located in Cook & Will Counties of Illinois, and

WHEREAS, bids were opened on June 10, 2025, Asphalt Paving Project - Centennial Park Project, and

WHEREAS, invitations were sent to eight companies and four companies submitting bids; and

WHEREAS, work will consist of asphalt repairs to correct a section of pathway at Centennial Park near 167th removing existing asphalt, reinforcing the base, and replacing asphalt and additional and necessary work at Centennial and McCarthy pathway areas, and

WHEREAS, staff recommends M&J Asphalt Paving Inc. for Asphalt Paving Project including Alternates 1 and 2 for \$75,385.00, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of the Tinley Park-Park District finds that it is in the best interest of the District to approve the Asphalt Paving Project to M&J Asphalt Paving Inc. including Alternates 1 and 2 for \$75,385.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the TINLEY PARK-PARK DISTRICT as follows:

SECTION 1: The Preambles hereto are hereby made a part of, and an operative provision of, this Resolution as if fully restate herein.

SECTION 2: The Request attached hereto as Exhibit 1, and made a part hereof, is hereby approved.

SECTION 3: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect on the date approved and passed by the Board of Commissioners of the TINLEY PARK-PARK DISTRICT.

Approved	and passed this	18+h day of_	June	2025.
AYES:	5	_		

NAYS:	Ø
ABSENT:_	Ø
ABSTAIN:	Ó

TINLEY PARK-PARK DISTRICT

Lisa O'Donovan

President, Board of Park Commissioners

Attest:

Ashley Rubino

Secretary, Board of Park Commissioners

EXHIBIT 1 RESOLUTION NO. 25-R-

Bid Sheet June 10, 2025

PROJECT NAME: 2025 Asphalt Paving Project - Centennial Park Project

TPPD25-APPC / Quest #9710359									
BIDDERS	BASE BID	E C U R I I	Addenaum	Ar Ine ta et	Supply and Install additional Ca 6 Stone per ton (If needed)	Supply and Install additional 3" paving per FTSQ (if needed)			
Matthew Paving 5505 W. 109th Street Oak Lawn, IL matthewpavinginc@aol.com 708-907-5784	no bid								
Perm-A-Seal Po Box 1216 South Holland, IL 60473 <u>kara@permaseal.com</u> 708-333-8838	no bid								
ConstructConnect Markham, IL 60428	ne bid								
Maneval Construction 28090 W Concrete Dr. Ingleside, IL 60041 847-548-2244	\$90,742.67	x		\$31,500.00	\$45.00	\$4.10			
M&J Asphalt Paving Inc 3124 South 60th Ct. Cicero, IL 60804 708-427-5618	\$48,150.00	х		\$26,865.00	35.00	\$4.50	\$350.00		
McGill Construction 21227 S 80th Ave Frankfort, IL 60423 708-829-5488	\$64,050.00	х		\$23,200.00	35.00	\$4.00	-		
Iroquois Paving Corp 815-432-5211	no bid								
Pavement Systems Inc.	no bid								
708-396-8888									